**Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000086592 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)214-8442

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Email Address:

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION PJV INVESTMENTS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

J. FASON

MAR 0 4 2021

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### **OF**

## PJV INVESTMENTS, INC.

## ARTICLE 1

#### **NAME**

The name of the Corporation shall be: PJV Investments, Inc. (the "Corporation").

#### ARTICLE 2

# PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the initial principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be 11 Canal Drive, Old Fort Bay, Nassau, Bahamas.

# **ARTICLE 3**

## **PURPOSES AND POWERS**

The Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, including, but not limited to, purchase and own real estate.

#### **ARTICLE 4**

## **SHARES**

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Five Thousand (5,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.0001 per share.

## ARTICLE 5

## INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Aron Vasyli - President, Secretary, Treasurer and Director 11 Canal Drive, Old Fort Bay, Nassau, Bahamas

## **ARTICLE 6**

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 801 US Highway 1, North Palm Beach, FL 33408 and the name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation is Corporate Creations Network Inc.

# ARTICLE 7

# **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is Deborah E. Kalstek, c/o Hodgson Russ LLP, The Guaranty Bldg., 140 Pearl St., Ste. 100, Buffalo, NY 14202.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2021.

Deborah E. Kalstek, Incorporator

## **CERTIFICATE OF**

# DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

#### **FOR**

# PJV INVESTMENTS, INC.

Having been appointed as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the abovestated Corporation, at the place designated in the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as Registered Agent and hereby agrees to act in this capacity. Further, the undersigned agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of all duties and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of such position.

**Corporate Creations Network Inc.** 

By:

Name: Kristen Espinales Title: Special Secretary